

Contract 10.0 City of Shelby Uptown Water and Sewer Improvements			Buckeye Bridge, LLC. Canton, North Carolina License No. 72900		
Description	Number of Units	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
1	12-inch Restrained Joint DIP	2,900	LF	233.00	675,700.00
2	10-inch Restrained Joint DIP	90	LF	222.00	19,980.00
3	8-inch Restrained Joint DIP	1,750	LF	211.00	369,250.00
4	6-inch Restrained Joint DIP	560	LF	202.00	113,120.00
5	4-inch Restrained Joint DIP	20	LF	191.00	3,820.00
6	2-inch Copper Pipe	100	LF	158.00	15,800.00
7	12-inch DIP Tee	7	EA	964.00	6,748.00
8	10-inch DIP Tee	3	EA	810.00	2,430.00
9	8-inch DIP Tee	16	EA	685.00	10,960.00
10	6-inch DIP Tee	11	EA	597.00	6,567.00
11	12x10 DIP Tee	3	EA	939.00	2,817.00
12	12x8 DIP Tee	7	EA	841.00	5,887.00
13	12x6 DIP Tee	12	EA	799.00	9,588.00
14	8x6 DIP Tee	3	EA	632.00	1,896.00
15	8x6 DIP Reducer	1	EA	587.00	587.00
16	12-inch DIP 90 Bend	1	EA	787.00	787.00
17	10-inch DIP 90 Bend	2	EA	685.00	1,370.00
18	8-inch DIP 90 Bend	8	EA	587.00	4,696.00
19	6-inch DIP 90 Bend	6	EA	531.00	3,186.00
20	12-inch 2 Bolt DIP Coupling	1	EA	1,081.00	1,081.00
21	10-inch 2 Bolt DIP Coupling	3	EA	973.00	2,919.00
22	8-inch 2 Bolt DIP Coupling	7	EA	840.00	5,880.00
23	6-inch 2 Bolt DIP Coupling	4	EA	787.00	3,148.00
24	12-inch DIP Plug	5	EA	507.00	2,535.00
25	10-inch DIP Plug	2	EA	524.00	1,048.00
26	8-inch DIP Plug	8	EA	477.00	3,816.00
27	6-inch DIP Plug	9	EA	459.00	4,131.00
28	Miscellaneous 2-inch Copper Fittings	1	LS	1,123.00	1,123.00
29	12-inch Gate Valve	23	EA	2,729.00	62,767.00
30	10-inch Gate Valve	6	EA	2,276.00	13,656.00
31	8-inch Gate Valve	31	EA	1,630.00	50,530.00
32	6-inch Gate Valve	35	EA	1,210.00	42,350.00
33	4-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	1,096.00	1,096.00
34	2-inch Gate Valve	8	EA	881.00	7,048.00
35	12x12 Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	14,131.00	14,131.00
36	3/4" Short Side Service Connection	23	EA	1,621.00	37,283.00
37	1" Short Side Service Connection	4	EA	1,920.00	7,680.00
38	3/4" Long Side Service Connection	33	EA	1,871.00	61,743.00
39	1" Long Side Service Connection	4	EA	2,348.00	9,392.00
40	Fire Connection with Vault	3	EA	23,190.00	69,570.00
41	Fire Hydrant	12	EA	5,752.00	69,024.00
42	8-inch DIP Sewer 0-8 Feet	800	LF	248.00	198,400.00
43	8-inch DIP Sewer 8-12 Feet	1,200	LF	293.00	351,600.00
44	Manholes 0-8 Feet	6	EA	7,690.00	46,140.00
45	Manholes Extra Depth	5	VF	248.00	1,240.00
46	DIP Service Connection	40	EA	6,253.00	250,120.00
47	4-inch DIP Service Line	1,135	LF	164.00	186,140.00
48	8-inch Base Course	2,400	TN	301.00	722,400.00
49	Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	72.00	7,200.00
50	Concrete Sidewalk	180	SY	108.00	19,440.00
51	Brick Paver Replacement	50	SY	81.00	4,050.00
52	Landscape Restorations	1	LS	10,428.00	10,428.00
53	Excavation Below Subgrade	50	CY	23.00	1,150.00
54	Stone Fill Material	50	CY	61.60	3,080.00
55	Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	27,959.00	27,959.00
56	Traffic Control	1	LS	63,420.00	63,420.00
SUB-TOTAL (All Items 1 through 56)					3,619,907.00
57	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Subtotal)	1	LS	108,597.21	108,597.21
58	Contingency Allowance	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE - CONTRACT 10.0 (All Items 1 through 58)					\$3,928,504.21
Irregularities			Mobilization reduced to 3%		

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the
Canvass of Bids received on Tuesday, August 8, 2017 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 

